
Operated by: 
Northwest Medical Transport LLC 
1250 Ironwood Dr., Ste 303 
Coeur d’Alene, ID 
Phone: 208-665-5671 
 1-855-495-7325 

www.silverexpress.org 

SILVER  
EXPRESS 

BUS 
SCHEDULE 

 
KINGSTON 

TO 
MULLAN 

Kingston to Mullan 
And Back 
3 times per day 

The Silver Express regular 

bus service operates 

Monday through Satur-

day.  

It makes 3 trips from 

Kingston to Mullan each 

day. 

The cost is FREE 

Silver Express Paratransit 

Service is also available 

for disabled and not able 

to use the regular bus.  

For more information 

please call. Shoshone County 
Public Transportation 

1-855-495-7325 
www.silverexpress.org 



SILVER EXPRESS 
BUS SCHEDULE 

EAST BOUND STOP TIMES 
      1st trip      2nd trip        3rd trip 
Kingston Post Office    8:00 am      11:19 am     2:38 pm 
Access Road    8:01 am      11:20 am     2:39 pm 
PINEHURST STOPS 
   Main & 6th    8:03 am      11:22 am     2:41 pm 
   Division & Church St   8:05 am      11:24 am    2:43 pm 
   Division & Elm St                     8:07 am      11:26 am     2:45 pm 
   Division & Woodland St   8:08 am      11:27 am     2:46 pm 
   Division @ Tall Pine    8:10 am      11:29 am     2:48 pm 
Silver Valley Rd @ Page Rd   8:12 am      11:31 am     2:50 pm 
SMELTERVILLE STOPS 
   Main St & K St    8:13 am       11:32 am     2:51 pm 
   Wellness Center    8:14 am       11:33 am     2:52 pm 
   Walmart                      8:15 am       11:34 am     2:53 pm 
   Smelterville Worship Center      8:17 am       11:36 am     2:55 pm 
   Commerce & Main    8:22 am       11:41 am    3:00 pm 
KELLOGG STOPS 
   Hospital                      8:25 am       11:44 am     3:03 pm 
   Cameron Ave & Oregon St   8:27 am       11:46 am     3:05 pm 
   Cameron Ave & Hill St   8:28 am       11:47 am     3:06 pm 
   Bunker Ave & Diamond St   8:30 am       11:49 am     3:08 pm 
   Bunker Ave @ Shoshone Apts    8:31 am       11:50 am     3:09 pm 
   Mountain View Health Center   8:32 am       11:51 am     3:10 pm 
   McKinley & Middle 3rd St    8:33 am       11:52 am     3:11 pm 
   Main St & Market Ave (Library)  8:34 am       11:53 am     3:12 pm 
   S Division St & Main St   8:35 am       11:54 pm     3:13 pm 
   E Portland and Oak    8:36 am       11:55 pm     3:14 pm 
   Station Avenue & Division          8:37 am       11:56 pm    3:15 pm 
   Cameron Ave & Thorn St   8:40 am       11:59 pm     3:18 pm 
   Bisaro Trailer Park                      8:41 am       12:00 pm     3:19 pm 
Elizabeth Park Road    8:42 am       12:01 pm     3:20 pm 
Big Creek (Sunshine Memorial)    8:46 am       12:05 pm     3:24 pm 
OSBURN STOPS 
   Johnson St & Polaris Ave   8:48 am       12:07 pm     3:26 pm 
   St. Vincent Store                     8:49 am       12:08 pm     3:27 pm 
   2nd St & Mullan Ave   8:50 am       12:09 pm     3:28 pm 
   8th St & Mullan Ave                    8:52 am       12:11 pm     3:30 pm 
Silverton Post Office    8:56 am       12:15 pm     3:34 pm 
WALLACE STOPS 
   Bitterroot Motel    8:58 am       12:17 pm     3:36 pm 
   Front St @ Conoco    9:00 am       12;19 pm     3:38 pm 
   Pine St & 5th    9:03 am       12:22 pm     3:41 pm 
   Silver Hills Apartments    9:05 am       12:24 pm     3:43 pm 
   Cedar & 7th St    9:07 am       12:26 pm     3:45 pm 
   Bank St at 9th      9:08 am       12:27 pm     3:46 pm 
MULLAN STOPS 
    2nd & Earle St (City Park)    9:21 am       12:40 pm     4:00 pm 

WEST BOUND STOP TIMES 
      1st trip      2nd trip        3rd trip 
MULLAN STOPS 
   2nd & Earle St (City Park)    9:21 am      12:40 pm    4:00 pm 
WALLACE STOPS 
   Bank St under I-90    9:33 am      12:52 pm    4:12 pm 
   Cedar St & 7th    9:34 am      12:53 pm    4:13 pm 
   Pine St & 5th    9:35 am      12:54 pm    4:14 pm 
   Silver Hills Apartments   9:37 am      12:56 pm    4:16 pm 
   Front @ Conoco    9:40 am      12:59 pm    4:19 pm 
   Bitterroot Motel    9:42 am      1:01 pm      4:21 pm 
Silverton Post Office    9:45 am      1:04 pm      4:24 pm 
OSBURN STOPS 
   8th St & Mullan Ave                    9:48 am      1:07 pm      4:26 pm 
   3rd St & Mullan Ave   9:49 am      1:08 pm      4:27 pm 
   St. Vincent Store                     9:52 am      1:11 pm      4:30 pm 
   Johnson St & Polaris Ave   9:54 am      1:13 pm      4:32 pm 
Big Creek (Sunshine Memorial)   9:58 am      1:17 pm      4:36 pm 
Elizabeth Park Road    10:02 am    1:21 pm      4:40 pm 
Bisaro Trailer Park    10:04 am    1:23 pm      4:42 pm 
KELLOGG STOPS 
   Cameron Ave & Thorn   10:05 am    1:24 pm      4:43 pm 
   Station Avenue @ Division St    10:06 am    1:25 pm      4:44 pm 
   Portland Ave & Oak St   10:07 am    1:26 pm      4:45 pm 
   S Division St & Main St   10:08 am    1:27 pm      4:46 pm 
   Main St & Market Ave (Library)  10:09 am    1:28 pm      4:47 pm 
   McKinley @ Middle 3rd St   10:10 am    1:29 pm      4:48 pm 
   Mountain View Health Center   10:13 am    1:32 pm      4:51 pm 
   Bunker Ave @ Diamond St     10:15 am    1:34 pm      4:53pm 
   Bunker Ave @ Shoshone Apts   10:16 am    1:35 pm      4:54 pm 
   Cameron Ave & Hill    10:17 am    1:36 pm      4:55 pm 
   Cameron Ave & Oregon St   10:19 am    1:38 pm      4:57 pm 
   Hospital                       10:20 am    1:39 pm      4:58 pm 
SMELTERVILLE STOPS 
   Commerce & Main                     10:26 am    1:45 pm      5:04 pm 
   Smelterville Worship Center   10:27 am    1:46 pm      5:05 pm 
   Walmart     10:29 am    1:48 pm      5:07 pm 
   SMC Wellness Center                 10:30 am    1:49 pm      5:08 pm 
   Main St & K St    10:32 am    1:51 pm      5:10 pm 
Page Road    10:35 am    1:54 pm      5:13 pm 
PINEHURST STOPS 
   Division across from Tall Pine    10:40 am    1:59 pm      5:18 pm 
   Division & Church St   10:41 am    2:00 pm      5:19 pm 
   Division & Elm St                     10:42 am    2:01 pm      5:20 pm 
   Division & Woodland St   10:43 am    2:02 pm      5:21 pm 
   Main & 6th    10:44 am    2:03 pm      5:22 pm 
Access Road    10:47 am    2:06 pm      5:25 pm 
Kingston Post Office    10:49 am    2:08 pm      5:27 pm 

The Bus Operates  
Monday thru Friday 

On Tuesdays & 
Thursday, we also offer 
trips to Coeur d’Alene. 
 
For More Information: 
1-855-495-7325 
 
https://shoshonecounty.id.gov/
silver-express/ 

Bus Service is 
Free of  Charge 

If you have comments or suggestions   
please call the management office at: 

208-665-5671 
Or County Commissioners’ office at: 

208-752-3331 

Silver Express Paratransit Service is also 
available for disabled and not able to use the 

regular bus.  For more information please call. 

Revised 04/08/2024 

Wheelchair Accessible 
All Silver Express Buses have power lifts   


